
June 27, 2025  
NOTICE INVITING TENDER / RFP 

 
The Kangra Co-operative Bank Ltd. is the largest co-operative bank of the NCTD  with 12 
branches located at different places across  Delhi  The Kangra Co-operative is now in the 
process of phasing out existing ATMs installed at its 8 branches and decided to install new 
ON SITE ATMs/ CDs  .The Bank is looking for a technical partner / vendor / OEM who can 
help, guide and provide services in this venture, mainly covering Supply, installation, 
commissioning and maintenance of ATMs with technical specifications given in the 
RFP/Tender. 

SALIENT DETAIL OF TENDER    
Bid Details  
1. Date of commencement of 

sale of Bidding Document  
27/06/2025 

2. Last date and time for sale of 
Bidding Documents  

08/07/2025 1600 HRS 

3. Last date and time for receipt 
of Bidding Document 

08/07/2025 1700 HRS 

4. Date and time of Technical 
Bid Opening 

08/07/2025 1730 HRS 
 

5. Date and time of Commercial 
Bid Opening 

08/07/2025  1830 HRS or any other date, 
which may  be informed to all bidders at 
the time of opening of technical bid  

6. Place of opening Bids The Kangra Co-operative Bank Ltd 
C-29, Janakpuri Community centre, 
Pankha Road, Janakpuri 
New Delhi – 110058 

7. Address for communication As above Tel (011) 25515969, 25500800 E-
mail Id :-  mgr_admin@kangrabank.com 

8. EMD Rs1,50,000/- (Rupees one lac fifty 
thousand only) in the form of Demand 
Draft in favour of “The Kangra Co-
operative Bank Ltd” Payable at New Delhi. 
EMD should be enclosed in Technical Bid. 
EMD should be written on the backside of 
the DD along with name of the company  

9. Cost of RFP Rs. 3000/- in the form of Demand Draft in 
the favour of 
“The Kangra Co-operative Bank Ltd” 
Payable at New Delhi   
 

10. Contact to Bidders Interested Bidders are requested to 
contact /send mail   to Arun Sharma 
Deputy Manager Admin & HR 
The Kangra Co-operative Bank Ltd 
Head Office, C-29, Community Centre, 
Pankha Road, Janak Puri 
New Delhi-110058 
Phone -8076819700,25500800 
Email-  mgr_admin@kangrabank.com 

 
Interested bidders may please collect detailed tender / RFP documents  covering scope of 
work, eligibility criteria  and all other terms and conditions with various requite Annexures 
and submit their competitive offer/quotation on depositing tender cost  of Rs.3, 000/- in  
following account . 
 
Account name – The Kangra Cooperative Bank Limited  
Branch - Janakpuri 
Account number – 00030200005028  , 
IFSC – KANG0000003   
 
 
Shyam Sunder Narang  
CEO 


